Office Memorandum No.

Date: 2

21/01/24

359

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER KORBA (CG) 459677

APPENDIX-XIV

From:

District Education officer Korba (CG) To

DAV Mukhyamantri Public School Jenjra Block – Katghora, Dist.- Korba (CG) 495445

Sir,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to DAV Mukhyamantri Public School Jenjra, Block-Katghora, Dist. - Korba (CG) 495445 for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education — Regarding.

Ref: DAV/MMPS/Jenjra/2024-25/2960 Date: 23.04. 2024

In the reference DAV/MMPS/Jenjra/2023-24/2960, Date:23.04.2024 cited, DAV Mukhyamantri Public School Jenjra, Block – Katghora, Dist.- Korba (CG) 495445 Run by DAV College Trust and Management Society, New Delhi (Registered in Sub Registrar Office, Panjab) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year 2016 to 2046 for Classes I to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right Of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act-2009 and Rule RTE 12 of 1(c) (State Act / Rules).

Details of School

1. Name : DAV Mukhyamantri Public School Jenjra

2. Survey/Khasra No. : 22/1/क

3. Revenue Village/City : Jenjra, Block - Katghora, Dist.- Korba (CG) 495445

4. Taluka : Katghora : 12,707.13 Sq. Mt.

The Department District Education Officer, Korba (CG) 495677 (Name & Address of State Education Department) has No Objection for the Correspondent of the DAV Mukhyamantri Public School Jenjra, Block-Katghora, Dist.- Korba (CG) 495445 for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect atany stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled

Signature with Seal:

Name of issuing authority: animal (SUR). TANGESH WAR PRASAD U DA & HA)

Designation: & ISTRICT EXECUTION OFFICER

CopyTo:

X

1. The Correspondent DAV Mukhyamantri Public School Jenjra, Block – Katghora, Dist.- Korba (CG) 495445

2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet har, Delhi 110092

*The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.